

Friends of Maryland State Parks

is a statewide, independent, all-volunteer, citizen 501 (c) 3 organization. We are dedicated to **preserve, protect, enhance, and advocate** for our state parks.

Friends of Maryland State Parks Support for HB717

Date: Feb 10, 2025

The Friends of Maryland State Parks are in favor and supportive of HB717. The Friends recognize that amendments are being offered. The Friends are supportive of HB717 with these amendments.

Respectfully submitted,

Tim Casey Friends of MD State Parks 501 (3) All-Volunteer Non-Profit Tim Casey, Secretary, 17 Lochwynd Court Phoenix, MD 21131 443 801 6272 tjwcasey@comcast.net http://friendsofmdparks.org/